
English Language

    G.E. & Reading

Part A: Simple past tense, countable and uncountable nouns, quantity words, talking about quantities,

prepositions of time and place, demonstrative adjectives and pronouns, conjunctions (and, but, or), adjectives

ending in -ed and -ing, possessive form, possessive adjectives and pronouns, adverbs of manner

Part B: Vocabulary (Units 3 & 6); Part C: Reading Comprehension: (2 passages)

    Composition Section A: Sentence writing in the simple past tense Section B: Write a short story

    Listening Listening: 7 Tasks (Multiple choice, sequencing, filling in the blanks & information completion)

    Oral F1 Part A: Read Aloud;Part B Read a passage; Part B Individual Presentations (Lunch and Food)

中國語文

    卷一(閱讀能力) 單元三、單元四，及已有知識

    卷二(寫作能力) 單元三、單元四，及已有知識

    卷三(聆聽能力) 單元三、單元四，及已有知識

    卷一 書 1A 冊第 5 - 8 課 及 書 1B 冊第 9.1 - 9.3 課

初中科學 單元三、單元四

地理 單元一《善用城市空間》第3章至第7章; 及地圖閱讀技能

中國歷史 單元二: 秦漢統一國家的形成(P-56-105)

歷史 一上 課題2 《歐洲文明的發展》P.76-133

公民、經濟與社會 單元1.2: 人際關係與社會共融

   聆聽譯寫 第三、四課及已有知識

60

60

30

考試範圍所需時間

(分鐘)

60

60

50

數學

普通話

60

60

約30

90

60

60

60

科目

第二學期考試

中 一 級

全級約90



English Language

    G.E. & Reading

Part A: Simple present, Simple past and Present continuous tense, Relative pronouns, Defining relative clauses,

Would rather .. than and Prefer.. to, conditionals sentence (Type 2),  Nouns with and without articles,

Proofreading, Vocabulary and Reading Comprehension

    Composition Section A: Sentence writing: Conditiontal Type 2 & Non-defining Relative Clause  Section B: Write an email

    Listening Part A Short Tasks (Three tasks); Part B Integrated Listening using the Data File (Two tasks)

    Oral F2 Part A: Read Aloud;Part B Read a passage; Part B Individual Presentations (Travelling and Mental Health)

中國語文

    卷一(閱讀能力) 單元3,4,5、四詞31-60金句6-10及已有知識

    卷二(寫作能力) 單元3,4,5及已有知識

    卷三(聆聽能力) 單元3,4,5及已有知識

    卷一 中二課本第 6 - 9 課 , 第一學期考試跟進工作紙

初中科學 單元八和九

地理 《糧食問題》3.1-3.5 及地圖閱讀技能

中國歷史 單元1第3章及單元2(書P-45-105頁)

歷史 二上 課題6 《歐洲國家的殖民擴張》P.106-141

公民、經濟與社會

單元2.2 第三章《國家安全》、單元2.3 第一章《香港政府的收入和支出》及

單元2.3 第二章《政府管理公共財政的考慮因素和面對的限制》

   聆聽譯寫

課本第3至5課

【粵普對譯手冊】：第三至五課

常用字詞（241至360）

已有知識

約30

科目

第二學期考試

中 二 級

所需時間

(分鐘)

60

30

考試範圍

90

60

60

60

60

數學

普通話

60

60

60

全級約90

60

60



English Language

    G.E. & Reading

Part A: Comparative & Superlative Adjective, Future Continuous Tense, Passive & Active voice,Reported

speech, Conditional sentences-Type 3, Mixed tenses, Transitional words,Proof-reading , Part B: Vocabulary

Part C: Reading comprehension

    Composition A one-sided argumentative essay about modern technology

    Listening Part A Short Tasks (Four tasks); Part B Integrated Listening using the Data File (Two tasks)

    Oral Group Discussion: U5 Innovation and technology

中國語文

    卷一(閱讀能力) 《水調歌頭》、《虞美人》、《天淨沙.秋思》、《消失了的特色街道》、字詞表31-60及已有知識

    卷二(寫作能力) 命題作文三選一題 (記敘、抒情、記事、寫景、寫物、說明)

    卷三(聆聽能力) 單元1,4,5及已有知識

    卷四(說話能力) 命題説話（圖片題、是否題，及三選一題）

    卷一 第 4、5、6、7、8.1及 8.2 課

初中科學 單元十三

地理 單元五《與自然災害共處》及地圖閱讀技巧

中國歷史 單元2及3(P-44-82)

歷史 三上 課題10 《二十世紀的國際紛爭及危機(II)─冷戰及後冷戰時代》P.104-174

生活與社會 單元17 中國經濟：中國區域經濟的發展 及 單元19 世界貿易(一),(二)P.3-6

   聆聽譯寫 第三、四課及已有知識

第二學期考試

科目

中 三 級

全級約90

考試範圍所需時間

(分鐘)

60

60

60

60

60

60

30

數學

普通話

60

60

約30

全級約90

90

60

60



English Language

      Reading Reading Comprehension Part A and Part B

      Writing Part A: Writing a personal email in 100 words; Part B: Writing a recount in about 250 words

      Listening
Listening: Part A 3 Tasks (Multiple choice, filling in the blanks & information completion) Part B 2 Tasks

(Complete a catalogue and a proposal)

      Speaking Individual presentation for 2 minutes on a given topic.

中國語文

      卷一(閱讀能力) 《山居秋暝》、《登樓》、《岳陽樓記》、《廉頗藺相如列傳》；白話文及文言文已有知識

      卷二(寫作能力) 命題作文三選一題

數學

      卷一 因式分解、函數及其圖像、圓的基本性質(一)及(二)、續多項式(5.2多項式的除法)

      卷二 因式分解、函數及其圖像、圓的基本性質(一)及(二)、續多項式(5.2多項式的除法)

      單元一 Ch.1-Ch.5

公民與社會發展 P.124-200

化學 原子結構及周期表、化學鍵、物質的結構與性質、金屬及反應質量

經濟

     卷一 Ch.1-Ch.9

     卷二 Ch.1-Ch.9

中國歷史 西周封建至隋文帝開皇之治

資訊及通訊科技 必修部分A2, C1, C2

視覺藝術

      卷二 素描、西洋繪畫評賞p.12-17及已派筆記及功課

生物 Ch7-10

物理 第2冊  (1 - 7課)

BAFS 第2冊  (1-10課)

地理 《工業區位的轉變》、《建設可持續發展城市》及地圖閱讀技能

健康管理與社會關懷 主題冊1、主題冊2、主題冊4、主題冊5及已有知識

科目

第二學期考試

中 四 級

所需時間

(分鐘)

90

90

30

60

90

90

150

60

90

90

90

75

120

90

60

90

60

90

90

全級約90

75



English Language

      Reading Reading Comprehension Part A and Part B

      Writing Part A: 200 words; Part B: 300 words; Text types: newsletter article, diary entry and letter of application

      Listening
F5 Part A Short listening tasks on learning foreign languages ; Part B integrated listening and writing tasks on

craft (Poster, Email and Letter of request)

      Speaking Group Interaction : Eight minutes for a group of four candidates. Six minutes for a group of 3 candidates.

中國語文

      卷一(閱讀能力)
十二篇:《六國論》、《師說》、《論仁、論孝、論君子》、《廉頗藺相如列傳》、《岳陽樓記》、

《始得西山宴遊記》、三詩三詞及閱讀理解

      卷二(寫作能力)
實用寫作：演講詞、專題文章、建議書

命題寫作：記敘描寫、開放題、議論

數學

      卷一 5A書 第3至5課、5B書第9課、 因式分解、 指數 及 不等式

      卷二 5A書 第3至5課、5B書第9課、 因式分解、 指數 及 不等式

      單元一 Ch.1-Ch.10

公民與社會發展 P.103-199

化學 化學電池、氧化還原反應、電解、容量分析、碳化合物的化學1及重要有機物質 p.10-p.15

經濟

      卷一 課題 1 至 課題19

      卷二 課題 1 至 課題19

中國歷史 西周封建至國共的分合

資訊及通訊科技 必修部分:A2, D1, D2, 選修部分: A

視覺藝術

      卷二 超現實主義、象徵主義、表現主義、商標設計及評賞(筆記及功課)

生物 Ch20-25

物理 第3B冊 (6 - 7課) 第4冊 (1 - 3課)

BAFS 第2冊 (11-12課)、第3冊 (13-20課)、第4冊 (21課)

地理 《機會與風險》、《管理河流和海岸環境》、《動態的地球》及地圖閱讀技能

健康管理與社會關懷

      卷一 CH1-CH12

      卷二 CH1-CH1260

科目

第二學期考試

中 五 級

所需時間

(分鐘)

60

90

90

120

全級約120

75

考試範圍

75

240

120

120

120

120

120

40

100

135

120

135

135

75

120


